2F, No.138, Daye Rd., Beitou Dist.,
Taipei City 11268, Taiwan
Rev.00T3.30_20240319
1
TEL+886-2-2898-3830 FAX+886-2-2898-3840 Sales@Ficer.com
1.25G SFP-10/100/1000T Transceiver
Hot Pluggable, RJ-45, Active Copper SFP

6
TEL+886-2-2898-3830 FAX+886-2-2898-3840 Sales@Ficer.com
Ordering Information
Note1: 10/100/1000BASE -T operation requires the host system to have an SGMII interface with no clocks,
and the SFP copper module PHY Interface to be configured by the host system. With a SERDES
interface that does not support SGMII, the module will operate at 1000BASE-T only.
Note2: Here 1000BASE-X auto-negotiation is used to set the configuration options the SFP copper module
advertises to the Host system after 1000BASE-T auto-negotiation via twisted-pair copper cable is
completed. 1000BASE -T auto-negotiation is always activated.
Part No.
Host Port
Interface
Speed Mode
1000BASE-X*2
auto-negotiation
enabled by default
Link Indicator
on Rx_LOS pin
Temp.
FSFP-CJ-T10-X1 SERDES 1000M*1 Yes No 0~70°C
FSFP-CJ-T10-X1i SERDES 1000M*1 Yes No -40~85°C
FSFP-CJ-T11-X1 SERDES 1000M*1 Yes Yes 0~70°C
FSFP-CJ-T11-X1i SERDES 1000M*1 Yes Yes -40~85°C
FSFP-CJ-T01-X1 SERDES 1000M*1 No Yes 0~70°C
FSFP-CJ-T01-X1i SERDES 1000M*1 No Yes -40~85°C
FSFP-CJ-T22-X1 SGMII 10/100/1000M Yes Yes 0~70°C
FSFP-CJ-T22-X1i SGMII 10/100/1000M Yes Yes -40~85°C
FSFP-CJ-T20-X1 SGMII 10/100/1000M Yes No 0~70°C
FSFP-CJ-T20-X1i SGMII 10/100/1000M Yes No -40~85°C